results. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of May 31, 2018 is required to include
factually supportable adjustments which give effect to events that are directly attributable to the mergers regardless of
whether they are expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results or are non-recurring.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to
represent what the actual consolidated results of operations of SYNNEX would have been had the Convergys
acquisition occurred on the dates assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative of future consolidated results of
operations or consolidated financial position. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements do not include the
realization of cost savings from operating efficiencies, revenue synergies or other integration costs expected to result
from the Convergys acquisition.

41

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 97

Table of Contents

SYNNEX

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

(currency in millions)

Historical
May 31, 2018 June 30, 2018

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro
forma

combinedSYNNEX Convergys Note
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 354.2 $ 51.5 $ 276.1 (5A) $ 681.8
Accounts receivable, net 2,712.7 547.1 �  3,259.8
Inventories 2,129.8 �  �  2,129.8
Other current assets 230.7 107.3 (2.7) (5B) 335.3

Total current assets 5,427.4 705.9 273.4 6,406.7
Property and equipment, net 344.3 226.2 570.5
Goodwill 861.4 933.6 124.6 (5C) 1,919.6
Intangible assets, net 525.9 272.2 1,087.8 (5D) 1,885.9
Other assets 156.8 66.8 (2.8) (5B) 220.8

Total assets $ 7,315.8 $ 2,204.7 $ 1,483.0 $ 11,003.5

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Borrowings, current $ 705.1 $ 0.4 $ 67.5 (5A) $ 827.0

54.0 (5F)
Accounts payable and other liabilities 2,934.7 317.2 45.9 (5J) 3,297.8

Total current liabilities 3,639.8 317.6 167.4 4,124.8
Long-term borrowings 1,106.6 119.5 1,732.5 (5A) 2,825.3

(14.1) (5A)
(54.0) (5F)
(65.3) (5G)

Other long-term liabilities 257.9 358.9 121.9 (5E) 738.7

Total liabilities 5,004.3 796.0 1,888.4 7,688.8

Convertible debentures conversion feature �  58.4 (58.4) (5G) �
Stockholders� equity
Common stock 0.0 �  0.0 (3) 0.1
Additional paid-in-capital 481.6 8.2 1,049.1 (3) 1,530.7

(8.2) (5H)
Treasury stock (124.8) (42.8) 42.8 (5H) (124.8)

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 98

Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss) (90.3) (107.5) 107.5 (5H) (90.3)
Retained earnings 2,044.9 1,492.4 (1,492.4) (5H) 1,999.0

(45.9) (5J)

Total stockholders� equity 2,311.5 1,350.3 (347.0) 3,314.7

Total liabilities and equity $ 7,315.8 $ 2,204.7 $ 1,483.0 $ 11,003.5

(amounts may not add due to rounding)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

42

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

SYNNEX

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(currency and share amounts in millions, except for per share amounts)

Historical
Year ended

November 30,
2017

December 31,
2017

Pro
forma

adjustments
Pro forma
combinedSYNNEX Convergys Note Note

Revenue:
Products $ 15,070.9 $ �  $ �  $ 15,070.9
Services 1,974.8 2,792.1 �  4,766.9

Total revenue 17,045.7 2,792.1 �  19,837.8
Cost of revenue:
Products (14,262.1) �  �  (14,262.1)
Services (1,232.7) (1,734.9) (8.5) (5D) (2,976.1)

Gross profit 1,550.9 (8.5) 2,599.6
Selling, general and administrative
expenses (1,042.0) (699.0) (139.1) (5D) (2,010.9)

(132.1) (5I)
1.3 (5B)

Depreciation �  (105.1) 105.1 (5I) �
Amortization �  (28.9) 28.9 (5D) �
Restructuring charges �  (23.2) 23.2 (5I) �
Transaction and integration costs �  (3.8) 3.8 (5I) �

Operating income 509.0 197.2 (117.4) 588.8
Interest expense and finance charges, net (45.4) (18.3) (63.6) (5K) (127.3)
Other income (expense), net 1.1 0.9 �  2.0

Income before income taxes 464.7 179.8 (181.0) 463.5
Provision for income taxes (163.6) (58.4) 63.7 (5L) (158.2)

Net income $ 301.2 $ 121.4 $ (117.3) $ 305.3

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 7.54 $ 1.30 $ 6.01 (5M)

Diluted $ 7.51 $ 1.22 $ 5.99 (5M)

Weighted-average common shares
outstanding:

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 100

Basic 39.6 93.2 50.4 (5M)

Diluted 39.8 99.9 50.6 (5M)

(amounts may not add due to rounding)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

43

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

SYNNEX

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(currency and share amounts in millions, except for per share amounts)

Historical
Six months ended

May 31, 2018 June 30, 2018 Pro
forma

adjustments

Pro
forma

combinedSYNNEX Convergys Note Note
Revenue:
Products $ 8,535.2 $ �  $ �  $ 8,535.2
Services 989.8 1,323.6 �  2,313.4

Total revenue 9,525.0 1,323.6 �  10,848.6
Cost of revenue:
Products (8,063.2) �  �  (8,063.2)
Services (618.7) (825.5) (4.3) (5D) (1,448.4)

Gross profit 843.0 (4.3) 1,336.9
Selling, general and administrative
expenses (607.2) (341.7) (66.3) (5D) (1,088.2)

(74.6) (5I)
1.5 (5B)

Depreciation �  (45.8) 45.8 (5I) �
Amortization �  (13.1) 13.1 (5D) �
Restructuring charges �  (28.8) 28.8 (5I) �
Transaction and integration costs �  (10.2) 10.2 (5J) �

Operating income 235.9 58.5 (45.7) 248.7
Interest expense and finance charges,
net (33.8) (8.6) (30.5) (5K) (72.9)
Other income (expense), net (2.6) 1.5 �  (1.1)

Income before income taxes 199.4 51.4 (76.2) 174.6
Provision for income taxes (81.3) (7.7) 21.3 (5L) (67.7)

Net income $ 118.1 $ 43.7 $ (54.8) $ 107.0

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 2.96 $ 0.48 $ 2.10 (5M)

Diluted $ 2.94 $ 0.44 $ 2.09 (5M)

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 102

Weighted-average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 39.6 91.4 50.5 (5M)

Diluted 39.9 98.3 50.7 (5M)

(amounts may not add due to rounding)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

44

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 103

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE SYNNEX UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

(currency and share amounts in millions, except for per share amounts)